504696860 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4743582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY S MANNIX	12/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15846244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-394-1769

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: ALAN I. KALB

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD
Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL 17-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE L LOMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine L Loman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARL 17-11_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504696860 REEL: 044446 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: ENERGY-ABSORBING AND SPALL-MITIGATING AMMUNITION COMPARTMENT LINER CASSETTE

Security of the control of the contr			
Date Declaration Executed:	12/14/2017		
*Application Serial No.: 15	/846,244	*Filing Date: 12/19/17Doo	iket No.: ARL 17-11
(*I (We) herby authorize the a	pplication serial mim	ber and filing date of said appl	ication be added when known.)
I, the undersigned inventor, in of circumstances under which the	consideration of the rig he above-identified in	this of the Government of the Uvention was made, hereby:	Inited States acquired by virtue
Assign to the Government of and interest throughout the Unit invention and application for pa application and any reissue or e	ted States, its Territori stent and all Letters Pa	es, Possessions, and Puerto Ric	o, in and to the above-entitled
2. Agree to assign to the Govern which the Government, within a cause an application to be filed; any particular foreign country o interest in the invention in such free license to the Government; the power to issue sublicenses for Government.	eight months of the fill provided that if the G r fails to make such a foreign country shall i in any patent in which	ing of the United States applications overnment determines not to condetermination, within the said of remain in me, subject to a none may issue on the invention in the control of the co	tion for patent, determines to suse an application to be filed in pight months, all right, title and xclusive, irrevocable, royalty- such foreign country, including
3. Agree to provide any further to the prosecution of patent apprecording of title to patent appli	lications on the invent cations and patents iss	ion, the prosecution and settlen	further documents necessary nent of interferences and
Signature of Inventor:(First	t name)	<u> </u>	
		(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)
Duty Address: Aberdeen Provin	ng Ground, Aberdeen	(Middle Initial) Harford (County)	(Last Name) Maryland (State)
Duty Address: Aberdeen Provin (Loc Date:	ng Ground, Aberdeen ality) Typed name of I ********(notar.) SS.	Harford	Maryland (State)
Duty Address: Aberdeen Provin (Loc. Date:	ng Ground, Aberdeen ality) Typed name of I *********(notari) SS) [place v S_Mannix known t ared before me and act	Harford (County) nventor: Gregory S. Mannix izing preferred)******** where acknowledgement is take to me to be the individual descreaments of the same	Maryland (State) m] ibed in and who executed the

RECORDED: 12/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 044446 FRAME: 0929